SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/631

- **15.**—(1) Article 15 (general requirements for type C power-generating modules) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) in point (c)(i)—
 - (i) for "49,8" substitute "49.8";
 - (ii) for "49,5" substitute "49.5";
 - (b) in Table 4—
 - (i) for "1,5" substitute "1.5";
 - (ii) for "0,02" substitute "0.02";
 - (iii) for "0,06" substitute "0.06";
 - (c) in point (d)(vii)—
 - (i) omit "relevant" (in the second place it occurs);
 - (ii) omit "national";
 - (d) in Table 5, for "1,5" substitute "1.5".
- (3) In paragraph 5, in point (a)(i), for the words from "the Member State's" to "rules" substitute "any enactment, licence condition or industry code which confers powers on a person to introduce obligatory requirements".
- (4) In paragraph 6, in point (c)(i), in the second subparagraph, for "Member States" substitute "The regulatory authority".